METG ─ 5  ─ L02  ─ 100  ─ BC  ─ M10B  ─ C4  ─ 0001
METG-5 series
Specification
Order example
Model Size
Ball screw lead
L02   2 mm
L05   5 mm
L10 10 mm
L20 20 mm
Stroke
50~800 mm
50 mm pitch
Motor position
BC Exposed
BM On lower side
BR On right side
BL On left side
Motor brand, power output, brakes
SERVO motor
M Mitsubishi
10 100W B
P Panasonic
Y Yaskawa
T Delta
* Need not show B with no brake.
Home sensor
Out side
C Motor side
D Opposite motor side
No sensor
E None
Limit sensor
Out side
3 1 Pc
4 2 Pcs
No sensor
5 None
Special order no.
Sensor layout
Light indicator(red)
Main
circuit
Load
OUT
IC
DC
5~24V
Under voltage
output 100mA
* When the stroke is 50mm, the sensor
installation has the following restricitions.
1. Home sensor and limit sensor has to be
installed on the different side of body.
2. Both sides of slider need to install the
sensor trigger device.
SLIDER ELECTRIC CYLINDER – BUILT-IN GUIDEWAY (WITHOUT MOTOR)
Model METG-5
Repeatability (mm) ±0.01
Ball screw lead (mm) 2 5 10 20
Max. speed (*1) (mm/s) 100 250 500 1000
AC servo motor (W) 100W
Max. payload
Horizontal (kg) 30 30 15 10
Vertical (kg) 10 10 5 2.5
Rated thrust (N) 854 341 170 85
Stroke (*2) (mm) 50~800  /  50 pitch
Ball screw (mm) C7ø12
Coupling (mm) 7×8
Home sensor EE-SX674 (NPN)
*1. Acceleration and deacceleration value is set 0.2 second.
*2. When the stroke is over 600mm, the run-out of the ballscrew will occur. We
recommend to low down the working speed under this circumstances.
METG-5 Performance charts